
GS-VMAS PhD-Courses 2022 Code Credits 
(hp) Dep. Course leader Contact/further information Start of 

course
End of 
course

How to write your first grant application PVG0043 1 KV Jane Morrell jane.morrell@slu.se 220117 220120
Advanced use in Excel PVG0024 2 HUV Torsten Eriksson torsten.eriksson@slu.se 220405 220426
How to read and write a scientific paper PVG0035 1 KV Malin Gustavsson malin.gustavsson@slu.se 220406 220408
Introduction to programming in R PVG0025 2 HGEN Anna M Johansson anna.johansson@slu.se 220425 220506
Introduction to Python for data science PVG0045 2 HGEN Christos Palaiokostas christos.palaiokostas@slu.se 220509 220513
Multi-level modelling PVS0172 5 KV Lena-Mari Tamminen lena.mari.tamminen@slu.se 220513 220602
Questionnaire Design and Management PVG0042 3 KV Jane Morrell jane.morrell@slu.se 220516 220520
Biology of lactation in dairy systems with cow and calf contact PVS0170 5 HUV Sigrid Agenäs sigrid.agenas@slu.se 220525 220704
Digital tools and objective methods for motion research in animals PVS0171 3 AFB Elin Hernlund elin.hernlund@slu.se 220530 220610
SustAinimal Academy Summer School: Different perspectives on animal production in Sustainable Food Systems PVS0173 1,5 Hgen Dirk-Jan de Koning DJ.De-Koning@slu.se 220822 220826
Introductions to bioinformatics PVS0141 10 HGEN Erik Bongcam erik.bongcam@slu.se 220829 221031
Animal Welfare and the UN sustainability goals PVS0155 3 HMH Anna Wallenbeck anna.wallenbeck@slu.se 220913 220916
Ruminant Nutrition-Digestion and forage chemistry PNS0230 7 NJV Mohammad Ramin mohammar.ramin@slu.se 221010 221029

Reproducibility in Research with a focus on data analysis using the program R PVG0038 2 HGEN Lars Rönnegård lars.ronnegard@slu.se 221017 221021
Sperm Quality Evaluation PVS0151 2 KV Jane Morrell jane.morrell@slu.se 221024 221028
Genome analysis PVS0137 10 HGEN Sofia Mikko sofia.mikko@slu.se 221101 230115

Animal Ethics  
PVG0036/ 
PVG0037 3 / 4,5 HMH Helena Röcklinsberg helena.rocklinsberg@slu.se 221107

221216/ 
230119

One Health: concept, cases and methodology PVG0047 3 BVF Malin Gustavsson malin.gustavsson@slu.se 221017 221028
Presentation techniques and current research in veterinary medicine and animal science PVG0044 4 BVF Magnus Åbrink magnus.abrink@slu.se join continuosly 
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